  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
January, 2012 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
MURS230T3/D
MURS230T3G,
NRVUS230T3G,
MURS240T3G,
NRVUS240T3G

2 AMPERES, 300−400 VOLTS
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MURS240T3G SMB
(Pb−Free)
2,500 /
Tape & Reel
MURS230T3G SMB
(Pb−Free)
2,500 /
Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
SMB
CASE 403A
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
U2x = Device Code
x= F for MURS230T3
= G for MURS240T3
� = Pb−Free Package
AYWW
U2x �
�